

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1899-1900/2011

MD.AJMAL MD.AMIR KASAB @ABU MAJAHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2012                    These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record/Amicus Curiae,  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, appearing for the appellant has conceded  
that his request for handing over the certified copies of the  
original record be treated as withdrawn, in view of the fact  
that he has already been supplied with the copies (36 Volumes)  
on 29th, 30th and 31st of December, 2011 by the State  
Government. If needed, he would be moving the Registry for  
inspection of record.

In the light of the submissions made by the learned  
counsel, his request is filed on record. The application  
stands disposed of.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd